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VIA HAND DELIVERY 

Ms. Blanca S. Bay6, Director 

Division of Records and Reporting 

Public Service commission 

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 


Re: 	 International Marketing & Advertising, Inc. 

Docket Number: 981937-TI 


Dear 	Ms. Bay6: 

This Firm represents International Marketing & Advertising, 
Inc. This letter is in response to the Final Order issued April 6, 
1999, which purports to cancel International Marketing & 
Advertising, Inc.'s certificate Number 5262 for failure to file the 
Regulatory Assessment Fee Return and the pay the necessary fees 
which accompany such Return for the year 1997. The Order also 
purports to assess a fine of $500.00 for failure to file the 
Regulatory Assessment Fee Return and pay the accompanying fees for A JR ~ 
1997, as well as, assess a fine in the amount of $500.00 for an R,-. j~kr 
alleged violation of Rule 25-24.480(1) (b), Florida Administrative 
Code. 	 ('" f\ r I'.. .. fj<"~. 

This letter is to inform the Public Service commission that 
International Marketing & Advertising, Inc. wishes to keep its 

==-: certificate. Unfortunately, due to an oversight by the company, 
International Marketing & Advertising, Inc. failed to file the 

_____ proper Assessment Returns. However, the company has taken steps to 
--__- take care of this oversight and will file the Assessment Returns 

and pay the accompanying fees on a timely basis in the future. 

Enclosed please find the 1997 Regulatory Assessment Fee Return 
accompanied by a check in the amount of $70.00 for the requisite 
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fee, penalty and interest for the 1997 Return. In addition, please 
find the 1998 Regulatory Assessment Fee and Return accompanied by 
a check in the amount of $59.00 for the requisite fee, penalty and 
interest for the 1998 Return. 

Both the 1997 and 1998 Returns contain the current address for 
the company as well as the individual's title and phone number who 
is responsible for ensuring that the Regulatory Assessment Fee 
Returns are filed on a timely basis in the future. 

Based on the foregoing, we would request that the Public 
Service Commission compromise the fines assessed against 
International Marketing & Advertising, Inc. from $500.00 per 
offense to SlOO.00 per offense for a total of $200.00. Your 
consideration in this matter is greatly appreciated. 

Ve y ruly yours 

&-?& 
/ Kelly/. Plante 

KBP/amc 
Enclosures 
IMA\IMA-1002 
cc: Mr. Roberto Galoppi 

Robert Paterno, Esquire 
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